
Date Feast Old Testament Lesson New Testament Lesson Gospel

Sunday 1st December The First Sunday of Advent Jeremiah 33.14-16 I Thessalonians 3.12 - 4.2 Luke 21.25-28, 34-36
Sunday 8th December The Second Sunday of Advent Baruch 5.1-9 Philippians 1.4-6, 8-11 Luke 3.1-6

Monday 9th December
The Immaculate Conception of the Blessed 
Virgin Mary Genesis 3.9-15, 20 Ephesians 1.3-6, 11-12 Luke 1.26-38

Sunday 15th December
The Third Sunday of Advent - Gaudete 
Sunday Zephaniah 3.14-18 Philippians 4.4-7 Luke 3.10-18

Sunday 22nd December The Fourth Sunday of Advent Micah 5.1-4 Hebrews 10.5-10 Luke 1.39-45
Tuesday 24th December The Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord Isaiah 9.1-7 Titus 2.11-14 Luke 2.1-14
Wednesday 25th December The Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord Isaiah 52.7-10 Hebrews 1.1-6 John 1.1-18
Sunday 29th December The Feast of the Holy Family Ecclesiasticus 3.2-6, 12-14 1 John 3. 1-2, 21-24 Luke 2.41-52

Saturday 4th January The Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord
Sunday 5th January The Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord Isaiah 60.1-6 Ephesians 3. 2-3, 5-6 Matthew 2.1-12
Sunday 12th January The Feast of the Baptism of the Lord Isaiah 40.1-5, 9-11 Titus 2.11-14, 3.4-7 Luke 3.15-16, 21-22
Sunday 19th January The Second Sunday of Epiphany Isaiah 62.1-5 I Corinthians 12.4-11 John 2.1-11
Sunday 26th January The Third Sunday of Epiphany Nehemiah 8.2-6, 8-10 I Corinthians 12.12-30 Luke 1. 1-4, 4.14-21

Sunday 2nd February The Presentation of the Lord - Candlemas Malachi 3.1-4 Hebrews 2.14-18 Luke 2.22-40
Sunday 9th February The Fourth Sunday before Lent Isaiah 6.1-2, 3-8 I Corinthians 15.3-8, 11 Luke 5.1-11
Sunday 16th February The Third Sunday before Lent Jeremiah 17.5-8 I Corinthians 15.12, 16-20 Luke 16. 17, 20-26
Sunday 23rd February The Second Sunday before Lent 1 Samuel 26:2,7-9,11-13,22-23 I Corinthians 15.45-49 Luke 6.27-38

Sunday 2nd March The Sunday next before Lent Ecclesiasticus 27.5-8 I Corinthians 15.54-58 Luke 6.39-45
Wednesday 5th March Ash Wednesday Joel 2.12-28 2 Corinthians 5.20 - 6.2 Matthew 6.1-6, 16-18
Sunday 9th March The First Sunday of Lent Deuteronomy 26.4-10 Romans 10.8-13 Luke 4.1-13
Sunday 16th March The Second Sunday of Lent Genesis 15:5-12,17-18 Philippians 3:17-4:1 Luke 9.28-36
Wednesday 19th March The Solemnity of St Joseph II Samuel 7.4-5, 12-14, 16 Romans 4.13, 16-18, 22 Matthew 1:16,18-21,24

Scriptures for Advent 24 - 25



Sunday 23rd March The Third Sunday of Lent Exoduss 17.3-7 Romans 5.1-2, 5-8 John 4.5-42

Sunday 30th March The Fourth Sunday of Lent - Laetare Sunday Joshua 5.9-12 II Corinthians 5.17-21 Luke 15.1-3, 11-32

Sunday 6th April The Fifth Sunday of Lent Isaiah 43.16-21 Philippians 3.8-14 John 8.1-11

Sunday 13th April Palm Sunday Isaiah 50.4-7 Philippians 2.6-11

The Passion of Our Lord 
Jesus Christ according to 
St Luke

Thursday 17th April Maundy Thursday Exodus 12.1-8, 11-14 I Corinthians 11.23-26 John 13.1-15

Friday 18th April Good Friday Isaiah 52.13-53.12 Hebrews 4.14-16, 5.7-9

The Passion of Our Lord 
Jesus Christ according to 
St John

Saturday 19th April Holy Saturday FULL EASTER VIGIL READINGS
Sunday 20th April Easter Sunday Acts 10.34, 37-43 Colossians 3.1-4 Luke 24.13-35

Sunday 27th April
The Second Sunday of Easter - Divine Mercy 
Sunday Acts 5.12-16 Revelation 1.9-13, 17-19 John 20. 19-31

Sunday 27th April The Solemnity of St George Revelation 12.10-12 I John 5.1-5 John 15.18-21

Sunday 4th May The Third Sunday of Easter Acts 5.27-32, 40-41 Revelation 5.11-14 John 21.1-19
Sunday 11th May The Fourth Sunday of Easter Acts 13.14, 43-52 Revelation 7.9, 14-17 John 10.27-30
Sunday 18th May The Fifth Sunday of Easter Acts 14.21-27 Revelation 21.1-5 John 13.31-35
Sunday 25th May The Sixth Sunday of Easter Acts 15:1-2,22-29 Revelation 21.10-14, 22-23 John 14.23-29
Wednesday 28th May The Solemnity of the Ascension of the Lord Acts 1.1-11 Ephesians 1.17-23 Luke 24.46-53
Thursday 29th May The Solemnity of the Ascension of the Lord Acts 1.1-11 Hebrews 9:24-28,10:19-23 Luke 24.46-53

Sunday 1st June The Seventh Sunday of Easter Acts 7.55-60 Revelation 22.12-14, 16-17, 20 John 17.20-26
Saturday 7th June Pentecost Joel 3.1-5 Romans 8.22-27 John 7.37-39
Sunday 8th June Pentecost Acts 2.1-11 I Corinthians 12.3-7, 12-13 John 20.19-23
Sunday 15th June The Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity Proverbs 8.22-31 Romans 5. 1-5 John 16.12-15



Thursday 19th June
The Solemnity of the Most Holy Body & 
Blood of Jesus Christ - Corpus Christi Genesis 14.18-20 I Corinthians 11.23-26 Luke 9.11-17

Sunday 22nd June The First Sunday after Trinity Isaiah 65.1-9 Galatians 3.23-end Luke 8.26-39

Monday 23rd June
The Solemnity of the Nativity of St John the 
Baptist Jeremiah 1.4-10 I Peter 1.8-12 Luke 1.5-17

Tuesday 24th June
The Solemnity of the Nativity of St John the 
Baptist Isaiah 49.1-6 Acts 13.22-26 Luke 1:57-66,80

Friday 27th June
The Solemnity of the Most Sacred Heart of 
Jesus Ezekiel 34:11-16 Romans 5.5-11 Luke 15.3-7

Saturday 28th June The Solemnity of St Peter & St Paul Acts 3.1-10 Galatians 1.11-20 John 21.15-19
Sunday 29th June The Solemnity of St Peter & St Paul Acts 12.1-11 II Timothy 4.6-8, 17-18 Matthew 16.13-19

Sunday 6th July The Third Sunday after Trinity Isaiah 66.10-14 Galatians 6.14-18 Luke 10.1-9
Sunday 13th July The Fourth Sunday after Trinity Deuteronomy 30.10-14 Colossians 1.15-20 Luke 10.25-37
Sunday 20th July The Fifth Sunday after Trinity Genesis 18.1-10 Colossians 1.24-28 Luke 10.38-42
Sunday 20th July The Feast of St Mary Magdalen Song of Songs 3.1-4 II Corinthians 5.14-17 John 20.1-12, 11-18
Sunday 27th July The Seventh Sunday after Trinity Genesis 18.20-32 Colossians 2.12-14 Luke 11.1-13

Sunday 3rd August The Eighth Sunday after Trinity Ecclesiastes 1:2,2:21-23 Colossians 3:1-5,9-11 Luke 12.13-21
Sunday 10th August The Ninth Sunday after Trinity Wisdom 18.6-9 Hebrews 11.1-2, 8-12 Luke 12. 35-40

Thursday 14th August
The Solemnity of the Assumption of the 
Blessed Virgin Mary

Friday 15th August
The Solemnity of the Assumption of the 
Blessed Virgin Mary

Sunday 17th August The Tenth Sunday after Trinity Jeremiah 38.4-6, 8 -10 Hebrews 12.1-4 Luke 12.49-53
Sunday 24th August The Eleventh Sunday after Trinity Isaiah 66.18-21 Hebrews 12.5-7, 11-13 Luke 13.22-30
Sunday 31st August The Twelvth Sunday after Trinity Ecclesiasticus 3:19-21,30-31 Hebrews 12.18-19, 22-24 Luke 14.1, 7-14

Sunday 7th September The Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity Wisdom 9.13-18 Philemon 9-10, 12-17 Luke 14.25-33
Sunday 14th September The Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity Exodus 32.7-14 I Timothy 1.12-17 Luke 15.1-10


